



2026:CGHC:13734

## HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

## Order Sheet

**WPS No. 1866 of 2022**Rajendra Kumar Mishra **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        |
|-------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        |
| <b>21.03.2022</b> | <p>Shri Ashutosh Mishra, Counsel for Petitioner.</p> <p>Ms. Sunita Jain, G.A., for State/Respondents.</p> <p>The petition is admitted for hearing.</p> <p>Considering the limited relief that the petitioner has, the respondents no. 2 &amp; 3 are directed to verify and to submit before this Court on the next date of hearing as regards whether the petitioner's salary for the month of November 1992, February, March, May &amp; June 1993 have been paid or not and if not, for what reason, the same has not been paid.</p> <p>Let this matter be listed for further hearing on 02.05.2022.</p> <p>Sd/-</p> <p><b>(P. Sam Koshy)</b></p> <p><b>JUDGE</b></p> |