



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 1866 of 2022

RAJENDRA KUMAR MISHRA *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

03/11/2025	Mr. Devendra Bhardwaj, Adv on behalf of Mr. Roop Naik, learned counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Sanjeev Agrawal, P. L. for the State. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that reply on behalf of respondents has not been filed. Mr. Agrawal submits that the reply has been filed. Let a copy of reply be supplied to learned counsel for the petitioner. List this case for final hearing in the month of February, 2026.
Parul	Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge