



2026:CGHC:13734

2026:CGHC:13734

NAFR

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 1866 of 2022

- Rajendra Kumar Mishra S/o Shpeshwar Mishra Aged About 60 Years Assistant Teacher (Lb) Government Primary School Chhatamuda, Block Pussore District- Raigarh (C.G.)

... Petitioner(s)

versus

1. State Of Chhattisgarh Through- The Secretary School Education Department Mantralaya, Mahanadi Bhawan, Nawa Raipur, District- Raipur (C.G.)
2. District Education Officer District Raigarh (C.G.)
3. Block Education Officer Pussore District- Raigarh (C.G.)

... Respondent(s)

For Petitioner	:	Mr. Devendra Kumar Bhardwaj, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Roop Naik, Advocate
For State	:	Mr. R.C.S. Deo, P.L.

Hon'ble Shri Justice Rakesh Mohan Pandey

Order On Board

23.3.2026

- 1) At the very outset, learned counsel for the petitioner pleads no instruction.
- 2) Consequently, this petition stands **dismissed** on this count alone.

Sd/-
(Rakesh Mohan Pandey)
JUDGE

Ajinkya